ALCATEL-LUCENT ENTERPRISE
OMNISWITCH 6250
STACKABLE FAST ETHERNET
LAN SWITCH
The Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch™ 6250 is a stackable layer-2+ Fast Ethernet LAN value switch
family for both the enterprise and Ethernet access segments. The enterprise models address the
small and mid-sized enterprise edge and branch office environments, while the metro models
address the residential and business Ethernet access supplied by service providers.

• RFC 3176 sFlow
• RFC 3021 Using 31-bit Prefix
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
OS6250-8M OS6250-8M Fast Ethernet chassis with AOS Metro software
Chassis provides 8 RJ-45 ports configurable to 10/100Base-T, 2 SFP/RJ-45 combo ports configurable to be
10/100/1000Base-T or 100/1000Base-X and 2 SFP fiber ports configurable to be 1G uplinks or 2.5 G stacking ports
in a 1U by half-rack form factor with internal  AC power  supply.
OS6250-24M
OS6250-24MD
OS6250-24M Fast Ethernet chassis with AOS Metro software
Chassis provides 24 RJ-45 ports configurable to 10/100Base-T, 2 RJ-45/SFP combo ports configurable to be
10/100/1000Base-T or 100/1000Base-X and 2 SFP fiber ports configurable to be 1 G uplinks or 2.5 G stacking ports
in a 1U by half-rack form factor with internal  AC or DC power supply respectively.
OS6250-24 OS6250-24 Fast Ethernet chassis  with AOS Enterprise software
Chassis includes 24 RJ-45 ports configurable to 10/100Base-T, 2 RJ-45/SFP combo ports configurable to be
10/100/1000Base-T or  100/1000Base-X and 2 dedicated 2.5 G HDMI stacking ports. Ethernet SFP optical
transceivers, HDMI stacking cables and backup power supply can be ordered separately.
OS6250-P24 OS6250-P24 Fast Ethernet chassis  with AOS Enterprise software
Chassis includes 24 PoE RJ-45 ports configurable to 10/100Base-T, 2 SFP/PoE RJ-45 combo ports configurable to
be 10/100/1000Base-T or 100/1000Base-X and 2 dedicated 2.5 G HDMI stacking ports in a 1U by half-rack form
factor with external AC PoE supply. Includes 225 W AC PoE supply and power shelf.
BOS6250-48 Two OS6250-24 units with AOS Enterprise software bundled for side-by-side mounting in a 19-in. by 1U rack space
providing a total of 48 Fast Ethernet and 4 RJ-45/SFP combo ports
BOS6250-P48 Two OS6250-P24 units with AOS Enterprise software bundled for side-by-side mounting within a 19-in. by 1U rack
space for a total of 48 PoE Fast Ethernet ports and 4 PoE RJ-45/SFP combo ports. Includes two 225 W supplies and
power shelves.
Ethernet SFP optical transceivers and SFP direct connect stacking cable can be ordered separately.
Above bundles include country-specific power cords, user manuals access cards, software download access cards, R
J- 45 to DB-9 adapters and hardware for mounting unit side by side with another OmniSwitch 6250 in a 19-in. rack.
Order mounting tray kit (OS6250-RM-19) for single-mounting the unit in a 19-in. rack
8
Alcatel-Lucent Omniswitch 6250
ALCATEL-LUCENT ENTERPRISE DATA SHEET
LICENSE OPTIONS SUPPORTED ON ANY NON-“M” MODELS ABOVE.
OS6250-SW-ME OS6250 Software license enables the Metro Software features outlined in the Metro Ethernet Access section of this
data sheet.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Power Supplies
OS6250-BP OS6250-BP 40 W power brick AC backup power supply. Provides backup power to one non-PoE switch.
Ships with country-specific power cord, backup power supply tray and securing brackets.
OS6250-BP-P OS6250-BP-P 225 W AC PoE backup power supply. Provides backup power to one PoE switch. Ships with country-